PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2908676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOFF-CUT HOLDINGS, INC.	12/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSQVARNA CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	17400 WEST 119TH STREET	
City:	OLATHE	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5666939
Patent Number:	5803071
Patent Number:	5507273
Patent Number:	5505189
Patent Number:	5579754
Patent Number:	6990972
Patent Number:	7163010
Patent Number:	8276578
Patent Number:	7073495
Patent Number:	5689072
Patent Number:	5373834
Patent Number:	5660161
Patent Number:	5603310
Patent Number:	5429109
Patent Number:	5570677
Patent Number:	5579753
Patent Number:	5575271
Patent Number:	5664553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

502862079 REEL: 033154 FRAME: 0386

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-417-3043

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: CHAD L. THORSON

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET, 42ND FLOOR
Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD L. THORSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Chad L. Thorson, Reg. No. 55675/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SoffcutConstruction#page1.tif source=SoffcutConstruction#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033154 FRAME: 0387

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

SOFF-CUT HOLDINGS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

HUSQVARNA CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(UNDER SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

- 1. Name, State of Incorporation and Stock Ownership of Parent and Subsidiary. Husqvarna Construction Products North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), owns 100% of the outstanding capital stock of Soff-Cut Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary").
- 2. <u>Approval of Merger by the Board of Directors of Parent.</u> The Board of Directors of Parent adopted and approved the merger of Subsidiary with and into Parent (the "<u>Merger</u>") on December ___, 2009 as set forth in the following resolutions (the term "Corporation" has the same meaning as "Parent"):

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors believes it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to enter into a merger transaction pursuant to which the Corporation's wholly owned subsidiary, Soff-Cut Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary"), be merged (the "Merger") with and into the Corporation, pursuant to a Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State under Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Merger is hereby approved; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation are authorized and directed to take any and all actions, and execute, deliver and file any and all documents, deemed by them to be necessary to give effect to the Merger.

3. <u>Effective Date of Merger</u>. The Merger shall be effective on December 31, 2009.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 033154 FRAME: 0388 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Certificate of Ownership and Merger as of December ____, 2009.

HUSQVARNA CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC.

By: Earl M. Bennett

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 033154 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 06/23/2014